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HUNTINGTON COUNTY 

2024 Holiday Schedule 

 

New Year’s Day    Monday  January 1, 2024   

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  Monday  January 15, 2024 

Good Friday    Friday   March 29, 2024 

Primary Election Day   Tuesday  May 7, 2024 

Memorial Day    Monday  May 27, 2024 

Independence Day   Thursday  July 4, 2024 

Labor Day    Monday  September 2, 2024 

General Election Day   Tuesday  November 5, 2024 

Veteran’s Day    Monday   November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Day   Thursday  November 28, 2024 

Friday after Thanksgiving  Friday   November 29, 2024** 

Christmas Eve    Tuesday  December 24, 2024 

Christmas Day    Wednesday  December 25, 2024 

 

  
New Year’s Day     Wednesday   January 1, 2025 

 

 

* If a designated holiday falls on a Sunday, it will be observed on the following Monday; if it falls on a Saturday, it will be 

observed on the preceding Friday.   

 

* Public Safety Employees who do not work a standard Monday through Friday schedule shall observe the established 

Holiday on the actual date it occurs. 

 

** Friday After Thanksgiving is being observed in lieu of Presidents’ Day 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Approved 10.16.2023 

mailto:commissioners@huntington.in.us

